Docket No. 030003-GU Date Docketed: 01/02/2003 Title: Purchased gas adjustment (PGA) true-up. Company: Atlantic Utilities, a Florida Division of Southern City Gas Company of Florida Florida Division of Chesapeake Utilities Corporati Florida Public Utilities Company Official Filing Date: Last Day to Suspend: Expiration: Referred to: AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF ("()" indicates OPR) Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays. <u>Time Schedule</u> WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. Program/Module A3(c) Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Current CASR revision level Due Dates OPR Staff 0 Previous Current 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. Staff Counsel 6. 7. OCRs (AUS) 8. 9. 10. 11. () 12. 13. 14. 15. () 16. 17. 18, 19. () 20. 21. 22. 23. 24.) (25. 26. 27. () 28. 29. 30. Recommended assignments for hearing 31. and/or deciding this case: 32. 33. Full Commission **Commission Panel** 34. Hearing Examiner ____ 35. Staff 36. Date filed with CCA: 37. 38. Initials: OPR 39. Staff Counsel 40.

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

- Hearing Officer(s)										
Commissioners						Hrg. Exam.	Staff			
ALL	JB	DS	BZ	PL	BD	CYanı.				

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

	JB	DS	BZ	PL	BD	
						13673-04
	Appro	ved:	<u></u>			1 367 3 0,4
l	Date:	_/	/			

ADM

- Prehearing Officer

Commissioners

DOCUMENT NO

 MDI	FTF	DF	:VE	NTC

Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearing Survices Completes

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

-

Section 1 - Bur	eau of Records and Hearing	ces Completes	
Docket No. 030	003-GU Date Docketed:	: <u>01/02/2003</u> Title: Purchased gas adjustment (PGA) true-up.	
Florid	Gas Company of Florida da Division of Chesapeake U da Public Utilities Company ntown Gas Company	Jtilities Corporati /	
Official Filing Last Day to Sus	Date: Exp	piration:	
Referred to: ("()" indicates		AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF	
Section 2 - OPR	Completes and returns to CO	CCA in 10 workdays. <u>Time Schedule</u>	
<u>Program/Module</u>	A3(c) <u>Staff Assignments</u>	WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Current CASE revision level Due	Dates
<u>OPR Staff</u>	<u>W Makin, C Bulecza-Banks.</u> B Casey, M Marshall		Current
		I. Order Establishing Procedure NONE 2. True-up Filings & Testimony NONE	03/07/2003 05/01/2003 06/27/2003 09/26/2003 09/30/2003
Staff Counsel	K Echternacht	6 Notice of Prehearing and Hearing	09/30/2003
OCRs (AUS)	<u>L Deamer, J McPherson,</u> D Vandiver, K Welch, C Win:	8. Preliminary List of Issues and Positions NONE	10/10/2003
()		11. Draft Prehearing Order NONE 12. Prehearing NONE 13. Transcript of Prehearing Due NONE 14. Prehearing Order NONE 15. Hearing (11/12-14/03) NONE 16. Transcript of Hearing Due NONE 17. Standard Order - Bench Decision NONE	10/17/2003 10/22/2003 10/27/2003 11/03/2003 11/05/2003 11/12/2003 11/26/2003 12/04/2003
()		19. Revised CASR Due NONE 20.	
()		25.	
Recommended ass and/or deciding	ignments for hearing this case:	31	
Full Commissi Hearing Exami		34. 	
Date filed with	CCA: 01/10/2003	36. 37.	
Initials: OPR Staf	f Counsel	38.	
Section 3 - Cha	irman Completes	Assignments and as follows	CSRA
	- Hearing Officer(s)	Assignments are as follows:) - Prehearing Officer	
	Commissioners	Hrg. Staff Commissioners ADM	

						Exam. I			
ALL	JB	DS	ΒZ	BD	DV	CXUIII.			
Х									
s are a al pane					Commis	ssioner	ts Panel	Chairman;	

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chair the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

		000000				1.2.1.
	JB	DS	ΒZ	BD	DV	
			Х			
ł	۱pprov	ved:		6-1	m	1
ſ	Date:	01/1	13/200	<u>03</u>		

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

χ

* COMPLETED EVENTS

£		Case Assignment and Scheduling Record	
<u>Section 1 - Bur</u>	eau of Records and Hearing	ices Completes	
Docket No. <u>030</u>	003-GU Date Docketed:	01/02/2003 Title: Purchased gas adjustment (PGA) true-up.	<i>i</i> .
Flori Flori	Gas Company of Florida da Division of Chesapeake Uti da Public Utilities Company ntown Gas Company	lities Corporati	Ŷ
Official Filing Last Day to Sus	Date: Expir	ation:	
Referred to: ("()" indicates		CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF X X X X	
Section 2 - OPR	<u>Completes</u> and returns to CCA	in 10 workdays. <u>Time Schedule</u>	
Program/Module	A3(c) <u>Staff</u> Assignments	WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 Current CASR revision level	Due Dates
<u>OPR Staff</u>	W Makin, C Bulecza-Banks. B Casey, M Marshall		<u>Due Dates</u> Previous Current
		2. Audit Report Due 3. Projection Filings & Testimony 4. FAW Notice Filed For Prehearing & Hearing	SAME 05/01/2003 SAME 06/27/2003 SAME 09/26/2003 SAME 09/30/2003
<u>Staff Counsel</u>	K Echternacht	5. Notice of Prehearing and Hearing 6. Testimony - Staff & Intevenor	SAME 09/30/2003 SAME 10/03/2003
<u>OCRs</u> (AUS)	L Deamer, J McPherson, D Vandiver, K Welch, C Winst	7. Preliminary List of Issues and Positions 8. Testimony - Rebuttal 9. Prehearing Statements 10. Draft Prehearing Order 11. Prehearing	SAME 10/10/2003 10/17/2003 10/15/2003 10/17/2003 10/15/2003 10/22/2003 10/20/2003 10/22/2003 10/23/2003
()		12. Transcript of Prehearing Due 13. Prehearing Order	11/03/2003 SAME SAME 11/05/2003 11/12/2003
()		15. Transcript of Hearing Due 16. Standard Order - Bench Decision 17. Order Establishing 2004 Docket 18. Revised CASR Due	SAME 11/26/2003 SAME 12/04/2003 SAME 01/02/2004 SAME 02/05/2004
()		19. 20. 21. 22. 23.	
()		24. 25. 26.	
()		27. 28. 29. 30.	
Recommended ass and/or deciding	ignments for hearing this case:	31. 32. 33.	
Full Commissi Hearing Exami	on <u>X</u> Commission Panel ner Staff		
Date filed with	CCA: 03/18/2003	37	
Initials: OPR Staf	f Counsel	39 40	
Section 3 - Cha	irman Completes	Assignments are as follows:	CS RA

- Hearing Officer(s)

	Comm	Hrg. Exam.	Staff						
ALL	JB	DS	BZ	BD	DV	EXdill.			
X									

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

- Prehearing Officer

	Commissioners				ADM	
	JB	DS	ΒZ	BD	DV	1
			X			
ļ	\pprov	ved: ,	Å	In	m	
	Date:	03/3	18/200	03		

* COMPLETED EVENTS

Kay Flynn

0003- PCO

From: Sent: To: Subject:	Janice Banka Tuesday, December 31, 2002 9:07 AM CCA - Orders / Notices Order / Notice Submitted	3
Date and Time: Docket Number: Filename / Path:	12/31/02 9:06:00 AM 0 30003-GU 030003ed.kne	

Order Establishing 2003 Docket Number.

Number of pages in order - 3.

Thanks "J"

10/2



State of Florida	OMGINA	L.
	Hublic Service Commize -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-	
COD WE THE	- <u>IVI-E-IVI-O-K-A-IN-D-O-IVI-</u>	030003) 010902 03000 \$
DATE: January 15 2003		

Kay Flynn - Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services, TO: FROM: Janice Banka - Office of the General Counsel - Economic Regulation Section Items to Remove from Motions Report RE:

Kay, as discussed these are the items that need to be removed from the monthly Motions Report.

Docket Number	Document 1	Number	Reason for Removal
020003-GU 010908-EI 020001-EI 020001-EI 020001-EI 020001-EI 020001-EI	07908-02	10052-02 9/17(19) ? 13677-07(12/16) "	Moot Not a Motion Moot Moot Moot
Thanks for your assistance. jb			UNMED FROC

Mary Anne Helton cc:

AUS
CAF
CMP
COM
CTR
ECR
GCL
OPC
MMS
SEC
OTH

Kay Flynn

~~~, \* \*

| From:    | Janice Banka                       |
|----------|------------------------------------|
| Sent:    | Thursday, January 16, 2003 4:40 PM |
| To:      | Kay Flynn                          |
| Subject: | RE: motions, dates, etc.           |

Thanks so much Kay!

-----Original Message-----From: Kay Flynn Sent: Thursday, January 16, 2003 4:38 PM To: Janice Banka Subject: motions, dates, etc.

Janice, the ones I know about are:

08080-02 - Memo dated 9/17/02 [DN 10052-02 filed 9/19/02] said return conf.

10608-02 - Memo dated 12/16/02 [DN 13677-02] said return conf. 11328-02 - " 12243-02 - " 12344-02 - "

07908-02 - You'll need to ask Cochran what made this one moot.

Let me know if this isn't clear!

Kay

## CCA Official Filing: 1/16/03\*\*\*\*\*\*5:22 PM\*\*\*\*\*\*Kay Flynn\*\*\*\*\*\*\*1

### Kay Flynn

ີ, ່າ

| From:    | Kay Flynn                           |
|----------|-------------------------------------|
| Sent:    | Wednesday, January 15, 2003 3:34 PM |
| To:      | Janice Banka                        |
| Cc:      | Cochran Keating; Mary Anne Helton   |
| Subject: | motions                             |

Janice, I got your memo with the list of documents currently marked as motions in CMS. I did unmark DN 09529-02, but I believe the others need to remain marked as motions. They are/were motions, but there was no need to rule--for the reasons stated in the notes area for each. You can enter a "date satisfied" using the date of staff's memo saying to return the document or whatever other action took place to satisfy the motion.

I'm copying Mary Anne and Cochran on this e-mail as well. Please let me know if any questions.

Kay

Tracking:

Recipient Janice Banka Cochran Keating Mary Anne Helton Read Read: 1/15/03 3:36 PM Read: 1/16/03 9:38 AM

# CCA Official Filing:

### **Matilda Sanders**

From: Sent: To: Subject:

> Janice Banka Monday, February 03, 2003 3:55 PM CCA - Orders / Notices Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time: Docket Number: Filename / Path: Order Type: 2/3/03 3:55:00 PM 030003-GU 030003a.alc Signed / Hand Deliver

Order Authorizing Qualified Representative Status.

Thanks "J"



0173 - FOF

11 

## CCA Official Filing: 2/7/03\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*8:54 AM\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Matilda Sanders\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*1

#### 0191 -PCO **Matilda Sanders** From: Janice Banka Sent: Friday, February 07, 2003 8:53 AM 10 CCA - Orders / Notices To: Subject: Order / Notice Submitted 2/7/03 8:53:00 AM Date and Time: 030003-GU **Docket Number:** Filename / Path: 030003oep.kne Order Type: Signed / Hand Deliver RECEIVED - FPSC Hach's online EB-Order Establishing Procedure. 7 AM 10: 38 Number of pages in order - 10. Thanks "J"

## 2. 8

### CCA Official Filing: 3/31/03\*\*\*\*\*\* 2:02 PM\*\*\*\*\*\*Marguerite Lockard \*\*\*\*\*\*\*1

### **Marguerite Lockard**

<u>P5C-03-0448-PCO-GU</u>

From: Sent: To: Subject: Janice Banka Monday, March 31, 2003 2:02 PM CCA - Orders / Notices Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time: Docket Number: Filename / Path: Order Type: 3/31/03 2:01:00 PM 030003-GU 030003aoep.kne Signed / Hand Deliver



First Order Revising Order Establishing Procedure.

Number of pages in order -3.

Thanks "J"

 $\left|\right|$ 2

Commissioners: Lila A. Jaber, Chairman J. Terry Deason Braulio L. Baez Rudolph "Rudy" Bradley Charles M. Davidson



Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services Blanca S. Bayó Director (850) 413-6770 (Clerk) (850) 413-6330 (Admin)

## Hublic Service Commission

June 19, 2003

Norman H. Horton, Jr., Esquire Messer, Caparello and Self Post Office Box 1876 Tallahassee, Florida 32302-1876

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 030003-GU

Dear Mr. Horton:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 12897-99, filed on behalf of Florida Public Utilities Company can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records and Hearing Services

KF:mhl Enclosure

cc: Terri Fleming, Office of the General Counsel Wayne Makin, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement

SIGNED FOR BY Jones B DATE 7/10/03 3:50

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

Commissioners: Lila A. Jaber, Chairman J. Terry Deason Braulio L. Baez Rudolph "Rudy" Bradley Charles M. davidson



Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services Blanca S. Bayó Director (850) 413-6770 (Clerk) (850) 413-6330 (Admin)

## Hublic Service Commission

June 19, 2003

### (CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1755-5517)

Matthew R. Costa, Esquire Peoples Gas System 702 North Franklin Street Tampa, Florida 33602

### Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 030003-GU

Dear Mr. Costa:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 08587-99, filed on behalf of Peoples Gas System can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Kay ye

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records and Hearing Services

KF/mhl Enclosure

cc: Terri Fleming, Office of the General Counsel Wayne Makin, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement

COMMISSIONERS: LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON BRAULIO L. BAEZ RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770 (CLERK) (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

## Hublic Service Commission

|              | ACKNOWLEDGMENT                                                                         |
|--------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|              | DATE: 17/16/03                                                                         |
| TO:          | Norman, Horton, Jr                                                                     |
| FROM:        | Administrative Services, Division of the Commission Clerk and                          |
| RE:          | Acknowledgment of Receipt of Confidential Filing                                       |
| 043          | 51-03                                                                                  |
|              | $\Im = \Im$<br>will acknowledge receipt of a CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT filed in Docket No. |
|              | 3- Call or (if filed in an undocketed matter) concerning                               |
| Aua          | it iver KDapas, and                                                                    |
| filed on beh | alf of Florida Public 11tilities /Horton The                                           |
| <b>.</b> .   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                                                  |

document will be maintained in locked storage.

Any questions regarding this matter should be directed to Kay Flynn at (850) 413-6770.

PSC/CCA019-C (Rev 01/03)

COMMISSIONERS: LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON BRAULIO L. BAEZ RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & Administrative Services BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770 (CLERK) (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

## Public Service Commission

|              | A C K N O W L E D G M E N T                                               |
|--------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|              | DATE: 11603                                                               |
| TO:          | Richard Melson                                                            |
| FROM:        | Administrative Services, Division of the Commission Clerk and             |
| RE:          | Acknowledgment of Receipt of Confidential Filing                          |
|              |                                                                           |
|              | 05-03                                                                     |
|              | s will acknowledge receipt of a CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT filed in Docket No. |
|              |                                                                           |
| Chaff:       | Audit Workpapers, and                                                     |
| filed on beł | half of NUT/City Cross Company of Florida - Methon. The                   |
| document v   | will be maintained in locked storage.                                     |

Any questions regarding this matter should be directed to Kay Flynn at (850) 413-6770.

PSC/CCA019-C (Rev 01/03)

CCA Official Filing 10/1/2003\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

11:59 AM\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Matilda Sanders\*\*\*\*1

HO-

- ('

### **Matilda Sanders**

1.5

From: Sent: To: Subject: Janice Banka Wednesday, October 01, 2003 11:56 AM CCA - Orders / Notices Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time: Docket Number: Filename / Path: Order Type: 10/1/2003 11:54:00 AM 030003-GU 06365co.kef Signed / Hand Deliver

Order Granting Confidential Classification for certain Materials Obtained in Preparation of the Purchased Gas Adjustment Audit (audit no. 03-063-4-3) of City Gas Company of Florida, A Division of NUI Corporation, for the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2002. (Doc. Nos. 05992-03 and 06365-03).

Number of pages in order - 7. poo

Thanks "J"

ACLIVED-1 PSC 11/2 mailed with psc-03-1092 PM I:

### MEMORANDUM

### OCTOBER 1, 2003

TO: DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

FROM: OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL (FLEMING)

RE: DOCKET NO. 030003-GU - PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT (PGA) TRUE-UP.

Attached is an <u>ORDER GRANTING CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION FOR</u> <u>CERTAIN MATERIALS OBTAINED IN PREPARATION OF THE PURCHASED GAS</u> <u>ADJUSTMENT AUDIT (AUDIT NO. 03-063-4-3) OF CITY GAS COMPANY OF</u> <u>FLORIDA, A DIVISION OF NUI CORPORATION, FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS</u> <u>ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2002 (DOCUMENTS NOS. 05992-03 AND 06365-03)</u>, to be issued in the above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 7)

DATE ORDER SENT ELECTRONICALLY TO CCA 10-01-0.3

KEF/jb I:\06365co.kef CCA (Ticial Filing 10/1/2003\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

11:57 AM\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Matilda Sanders\*\*\*\*1

SC-03-1092-0, FO-G

### **Matilda Sanders**

From: Sent: To: Subject: Janice Banka Wednesday, October 01, 2003 11:54 AM CCA - Orders / Notices Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time: Docket Number: Filename / Path: Order Type: 10/1/2003 11:52:00 AM 030003-GU 06351co.kef Signed / Hand Deliver

Order Granting Florida Public Utilities Company's Request for Confidential Classification of Audit Workpapers for Portions of its Purchased Gas Adjustment Audit for Year Ended December 31, 2002 (Doc. Nos. 05793-03 and 06351-03).

Number of pages in order - 7. pop Thanks "J"

11/2 mailed with psc-03-1091 30CT -1 PM 1:3

### MEMORANDUM

#### OCTOBER 1, 2003

TO: DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

FROM: OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL (FLEMING)

RE: DOCKET NO. 030003-GU - PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT (PGA) TRUE-UP.

Attached is an <u>ORDER GRANTING FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES</u> <u>COMPANY'S REQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION OF AUDIT</u> <u>WORKPAPERS FOR PORTIONS OF ITS PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT AUDIT FOR</u> <u>YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002 (DOCUMENT NOS. 05793-03 AND 06351-03)</u>, to be issued in the above-referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 7)

DATE ORDER SENT ELECTRONICALLY TO CCA 10-1-03.

KEF/jb I:06351co.kef

an in a t

| 705 Pit<br>Tallaha                                                                                                              | D D. MELSON<br>EDMONT DRIVE<br>SSEE, FL 32302FFICIAL FILE COPY<br>DIRECTOR<br>AA<br>ober 1, 2003 ASSIST. DIR                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Dr. Mary Bane<br>Executive Director<br>Florida Public Service Commission<br>2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard<br>Tallahassee, FL 32399 | FIS F |
| Re: General Counsel Position<br>Dear Dr. Bane:                                                                                  | $\begin{array}{c} REP \\ \bullet $                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |

As you know, I have expressed interest in being considered for the General Counsel position at the Commission when Harold McLean retires on November 1<sup>st</sup>.

Attached is a current resume which details my professional and managerial experience. Also attached is a completed State of Florida Employment application.

Under Rule 4-1.11 of the Florida Bar's Rules of Professional Conduct, a lawyer serving as a public employee shall not participate in a matter in which the lawyer participated personally and substantially while in private practice. This rule would preclude me from participating on behalf of the Commission in the following open dockets:

| Docket No. 000694-WU: | Water Management Services Limited Proceeding   |
|-----------------------|------------------------------------------------|
| Docket No. 020507-TL: | Fast Access Proceeding                         |
| Docket No. 030003-GU: | Purchased Gas Adjustment                       |
| Docket No. 030004-GU: | Natural Gas Conservation Cost Recovery         |
| Docket No. 030007-EI: | Environmental Cost Recovery Docket             |
| Docket No. 030103-TP: | MCI High Capacity Complaint against BellSouth  |
| Docket No. 030222-GU: | City Gas Depreciation Docket                   |
| Docket No. 030569-GU: | City Gas Rate Case                             |
| Docket No. 030711-EI: | Progress Energy Environmental Program Approval |

If you or any of the Commissioners have further questions regarding my qualifications and interest in the position, please feel free to contact me at (850) 425-2313.

Sincerely,

Pier O. Mer

Richard D. Melson

### Hong Wang

| From:    | Hong Wang                        |
|----------|----------------------------------|
| Sent:    | Friday, October 03, 2003 3:34 PM |
| То:      | Katherine Fleming                |
| Subject: | RE: Docket No. 030003-GU         |

Done.

----Original Message----From: Katherine Fleming Sent: Friday, October 03, 2003 3:09 PM To: Hong Wang Subject: Docket No. 030003-GU

I was looking at the parties of record the for above docket and noticed that Florida Division of Chesapeake Utilities is still listed. They are no longer a party of record. Could you please remove them.

Thank you, Katherine

ORIGINAL

well in

3 OCT -6 PM 3: 17

COMMISSION CLERK Jania E. Williams 030003 1 30 10 Yelson Ore. Dores, Fl 33527-5150 Sept. 17, 2003 Den Bob : OCT - 6 2009 Could I impose on you The address complete code on this letter. I want a Veto on Leco. Shey are planning on raisin aftility rates on monthly PSC, bills by b January at furfair. which a you & both know that thes. V. P. Chaney own mos Buch & of Montquas natural ompanies. Plush keeps robbing Peter to Statefully yours, Mrs. Jonice E. Williams 3010 Nelson Ave Janice Marine Dover, FL 13527-511 ) SUPPORTING MEMBER

AUS \_\_\_\_\_ CAF \_\_\_\_\_ COM \_\_\_\_\_ CTR \_\_\_\_\_ ECR \_\_\_\_\_ GCL \_\_\_\_\_ OPC \_\_\_\_\_ SEC \_\_\_\_\_ QTH \_\_\_\_\_

Janice & Williams 3010 Aelson Que. Dover, FL 33527-5150 Sept. 17, 2003 DEGLICE P.S.C. OCT - 6 2003 Utility Regulation Jallatacsee FL COMPUTER AFFAIRS VETO TECO Monthly rates raised is "unfair." Gratefully yours, Janice CLERK COMMISSION Teco fuel adjustment 40 :E Wd 9-130 E0 HECEIVED-FPSC



Public Serbice Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

**DATE:** October 29, 2003

- **TO:** Blanca S. Bayó, Director, Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services
- **FROM:** Jane Faurot, Chief, Office of Hearing Reporter Services, Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services
- **RE:** DOCKET NO. 030003-GU, PREHEARING HELD 10-23-03.

RE: PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT (PGA) TRUE-UP.

DOCUMENT NO.: 10653-03, 10/28/03

The transcript for the above proceedings has been completed and is forwarded for placement in the docket file, including attachments.

Please note that Staff distribution of this transcript was made to:

LEGAL, ECR

Acknowledged BY:

JF/rlm

### an 19

## CCA Official Filing 11/4/2003\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

2:53 PM\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Matilda Sanders\*\*\*\*1

1241 - PHO

### **Matilda Sanders**

From: Sent: To: Subject: Janice Banka Tuesday, November 04, 2003 2:53 PM CCA - Orders / Notices Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time: Docket Number: Filename / Path: Order Type: 11/4/2003 2:52:00 PM 030003-GU 030003\030003phor.kef Signed / Hand Deliver

### PREHEARING ORDER

Number of pages in order - 13.

Thanks "J"

NOV -4 PH 3: 28 COMMINISSION CLERK



Hublic Serbice Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: December 1, 2003

- **TO:** Blanca S. Bayó, Director, Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services
- **FROM:** Jane Faurot, Chief, Office of Hearing Reporter Services, Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services
- **RE:** DOCKET NO. 030003-GU, HEARING HELD 11/12-14-03.

RE: PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT (PGA) TRUE-UP.

DOCUMENT NO.: 11970-03, 11/24/03

The transcript for the above proceedings has been completed and is forwarded for placement in the docket file, including attachments.

Please note that Staff distribution of this transcript was made to:

LEGAL, ECR

Acknowledged BY:

Kmp

JF/rlm

## Marguerite Lockard

From: Sent: To: Subject: Janice Banka Wednesday, December 03, 2003 4:44 PM CCA - Orders / Notices Order / Notice Submitted

 Date and Time:
 12/3/2003 4:42:00 PM

 Docket Number:
 030003-GU

 Filename / Path:
 030003\030003finalorder.kef

Order Approving Purchased Gas Adjustment True-Up Amounts and Establishing Purchased Gas Cost Recovery Factors to be Applied During the Period January 2004 Through December 2004.

1373-

FOF

5

Number of pages in order - 5.

Thanks "J"

CCA Official Filing 12/30/2003\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

11:49 AM\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Matilda Sanders\*\*\*\*1

Pco - 0003

3

### **Matilda Sanders**

From: Sent: To: Subject: Janice Banka Tuesday, December 30, 2003 11:49 AM CCA - Orders / Notices Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time: Docket Number: Filename / Path: 12/30/2003 11:48:00 AM 040003-GU 040003\040003ed.kef

030000

Order Establishing 2004 Docket Number.

Number of pages in order - 3.

Thanks "J"

 $\langle \gamma \rangle$ 



Jublic Serbice Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: January 29, 2004
TO: Blanca Bayó, Director, Commission Clerk and Administrative Services
FROM: Jane Faurot, Chief, Office of Hearing Reporter Services
RE: DOCKET NO. 030003-GU, HEARING HELD 11/12 thru 14/03.

Attached for filing are Exhibits 1 through 5, representing a complete filing of the exhibits identified and admitted into the record during the proceedings held in the above docket.

Acknowledged BY:

Km

JF/rlm

COMMISSIONERS: LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON BRAULIO L. BAEZ RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & Administrative Services Blanca S. Bayó Director (850) 413-6770 (Clerk) (850) 413-6330 (Admin)

# Hublic Service Commission

June 19, 2003

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE Administrative Parties Consumer DOCUMENT NO. 13673-09 DISTRIBUTION:

A .4 1

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7002-0860-0001-1755-5517)

Matthew R. Costa, Esquire Peoples Gas System 702 North Franklin Street Tampa, Florida 33602

## Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 030003-GU

Dear Mr. Costa:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 08587-99, filed on behalf of Peoples Gas System can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

| Please c+                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                | 4                                      |
|-----------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|
| material.                   | SUNDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION CONTRELL THIS SECTION                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                | 1.5                                    |
|                             | <ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> </ul> | C. Signature<br>X                                                                              | Date of Delivery                       |
|                             | 1. Article Addressed to:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | D. Is delivery activess different from item 1<br>If YES, enter delivery thread provide the two | ? 🛛 Yees<br>🖸 No                       |
| KF/mhl                      | MATTHEW R COSTA ESQUIRE<br>PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM<br>702 N FRANKLIN ST                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 2 JUN 2 4 2003                                                                                 | )                                      |
| Enclosure<br>cc: Terri Flen | TAMPA FL 33602                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 3. Service Type<br>Certified Mail<br>Registered<br>Insured Mail<br>C.O.D.                      | t for Merchandise                      |
| Wayne M:                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)                                                            | □ Yes                                  |
|                             | 2. Article Number<br>(Transfer from service label)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                |                                        |
|                             | PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic R                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | etum Recsipt                                                                                   | 102595-01-M-1424                       |
|                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                | ······································ |

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us

7-11-2003 Marquerite, A epp of this letter came to me today. I think the "Heming" you're looking for is Katherine. I took the letter to her but thought you'd like to know so that you can send future requests to her. COMMISSIONERS: LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON BRAULIO L. BAEZ RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY CHARLES M. DAVIDSON Torri Fleming Div of External Affairs Hubba service vommissi June 19, 2003 FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCRECEIVED JUL 11 2003 Norman H. Horton, Jr., Esquire Division of External Affairs Messer, Caparello and Self DOCUMENT, NG. 13673-04 Post Office Box 1876 DISTRIBUTION: Tallahassee, Florida 32302-1876

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 030003-GU

Dear Mr. Horton:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 12897-99, filed on behalf of Florida Public Utilities Company can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

Kay Flynn, Chief Bureau of Records and Hearing Services

t

KF:mhl Enclosure

cc: Terri Fleming, Office of the General Counsel Wayne Makin, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement

SIGNED FOR BY

DATE

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us